Contractor agrees to manage the After School Education and Safety ( ASES) after school enrichment program in
accordance with policies and procedures issued by the District. 

TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT AND PAYMENT RATE

The District agrees to pay the Contractor a total amount not to exceed ONE HUNDRED SIXTY ONE
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE DOLLARS AND NO /100 ($ 161, 479.00) for services
performed. 

Contractor will receive twenty percent ( 20 %) of the total amount of the contract for start up expenses. 
Subsequent payments will be billed monthly based on actual expenses. The District reserves the right to reduce
ten percent ( 10 %) of the total contract amount if such expenses are not billed by February 15, 2008.